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No. Part No.
Part  Name

Spec. Dwg. No. Price

R
evision H
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EXTERNAL PARTS & BLOWER PARTS (1)PURY-P72,P96,P108TGMU-A(-BS)
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 101 R63 E66 611    G Guard F assy                                      1 1 1  W265788G01                    

 102 R63 A42 638    G Guard B assy                                      1 1 1  W265789G01                     

 103 R63 6A7 667    G Partition board L assy                                    1 1 1  W657494G03                     

 104 R63 6A8 667    G Partition board L assy     W657494G04                     

 105 R63 R37 668    G Partition board R assy                                      1 1 1  W656424G01                     

 106 R63 R38 668    G Partition board R assy     W656424G02                     

 107 R63 R34 651    G Panel F                                      1 1 1  W655252H01                     

 108 R63 R36 651    G   Panel F                                                          W655252G02                     

 109 R63 Y32 652    G Panel B                                      1 1 1  W655227H02                     

 110 R63 R36 677    G Panel B     W655227G04                     

 111 R63 L78 653    G Panel FU                                      2 2 2  W633746H06                     

 112 R63 R36 652    G Panel FU         W633746G07                     

 113 R63 N78 661    G Panel S                                    2 2 2  W272421H01                     

 114 R63 R36 661    G Panel S                                             W272421G03                     

 115 R63 N78 118    G Fan guard                                      1 1 1  W126832G02                      

 116 R63 A42 659    G Front panel                                      1 1 1  W615888H18                     

 117 R63 A43 659    G Front panel     W615888G09                     

 118 R61 A69 086    G Cap                                          1 1 1  P221056X01  

 119 R63 A42 140    G   Fan stand                                 2 2 2  W856127G05                      

 120 R63 A43 140    G Fan stand     W856127G06                     

 121 R63 A42 122 G Nut 16  1 1 1  P541016X01  

 122 R63 N78 115    G   Propeller fan                            750D                        1 1 1  W126814G01                    

 123 R61 Y45 221    W   Motor EEOK-IOTV2                180V 33Hz               1 1 1  P714997X01                     

 124 R63 E90 087 G Screw 6×14  4 4 4  P521020X01  

 125 R61 Y66 482    W   Heat exchanger F                                       1     W276877G12                    

 126 R61 Y67 482    W   Heat exchanger F       W276877G13                    

 127 R61 Y68 482  Heat exchanger F   1   W662549G15  

 128 R61 Y69 482  Heat exchanger F      W662549G22  

 129 R61 Y70 482  Heat exchanger F    1  W662549G16  

 130 R61 Y71 482  Heat exchanger F      W662549G23  

 131 R61 Y72 482    W   Heat exchanger B                                      1    W276878G06                     

 132 R61 Y73 482    W   Heat exchanger B      W276878G07  

 133 R61 Y74 482  Heat exchanger B   1   W662550G15  

 134 R61 Y75 482  Heat exchanger B      W662550G22  

 135 R61 Y76 482  Heat exchanger B    1  W662550G16  

 136 R61 Y77 482  Heat exchanger B      W662550G23  

 137 R61 Y42 305    W   Control box                             R-P72TGMU                      1    W278144G04  

 138 R61 Y43 305    W   Control box                             R-P96TGMU                        1 1  W278144G05  
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No. Part No.
Part  Name

Spec. Dwg. No. Price
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EXTERNAL PARTS & BLOWER PARTS (1)PURY-P72,P96,P108TGMU-A(-BS)
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 101 R63 E66 611    G Guard F assy                                      1 1 1  W265788G01                      

 102 R63 A42 638    G Guard B assy                                      1 1 1  W265789G01                     

 103 R63 6A7 667    G Partition board L assy                                           W657494G03                     

 104 R63 6A8 667    G Partition board L assy                                      1 1 1  W657494G04                      

 105 R63 R37 668    G Partition board R assy     W656424G01                     

 106 R63 R38 668    G Partition board R assy                                      1 1 1  W656424G02                     

 107 R63 R34 651    G Panel F     W655252H01                     

 108 R63 R36 651    G Panel F                                      1 1 1  W655252G02                     

 109 R63 Y32 652    G Panel B     W655227H02                     

 110 R63 R36 677    G Panel B                                    1 1 1  W655227G04                     

 111 R63 L78 653    G Panel FU     W633746H06                     

 112 R63 R36 652    G Panel FU                                      2 2 2  W633746G07                     

 113 R63 N78 661    G Panel S     W272421H01                     

 114 R63 R36 661    G Panel S                                      2 2 2  W272421G03                     

 115 R63 N78 118    G Fan guard                                      1 1 1  W126832G02                     

 116 R63 A42 659    G Front panel     W615888H18                     

 117 R63 A43 659    G Front panel                                      1 1 1  W615888G09                     

 118 R61 A69 086    G Cap                                        1 1 1  P221056X01  

 119 R63 A42 140    G Fan stand     W856127G05                     

 120 R63 A43 140    G Fan stand                                      2 2 2  W856127G06                     

 121 R63 A42 122 G Nut 16  1 1 1  P541016X01  

 122 R63 N78 115    G Propeller fan                            750D                       1 1 1  W126814G01                     

 123 R61 Y45 221    W   Motor EEOK-IOTV2                180V 33Hz               1 1 1  P714997X01  

 124 R63 E90 087 G Screw 6×14  4 4 4  P521020X01  

 125 R61 Y66 482    W   Heat exchanger F                                                                             W276877G12                     

 126 R61 Y67 482    W   Heat exchanger F                    1    W276877G13                     

 127 R61 Y68 482  Heat exchanger F      W662549G15  

 128 R61 Y69 482  Heat exchanger F   1   W662549G22  

 129 R61 Y70 482  Heat exchanger F      W662549G16  

 130 R61 Y71 482  Heat exchanger F    1  W662549G23  

 131 R61 Y72 482    W   Heat exchanger B                          W276878G06  

 132 R61 Y73 482    W   Heat exchanger B                    1    W276878G07  

 133 R61 Y74 482  Heat exchanger B      W662550G15  

 134 R61 Y75 482  Heat exchanger B   1   W662550G22  

 135 R61 Y76 482  Heat exchanger B      W662550G16  

 136 R61 Y77 482  Heat exchanger B    1  W662550G23  

 137 R61 Y42 305    W   Control box                             R-P72TGMU                      1    W278144G04  

 138 R61 Y43 305    W   Control box                             R-P96TGMU                        1 1  W278144G05  
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PURY-P126,P144TGMU-A(-BS) EXTERNAL PARTS & BLOWER PARTS (2)
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No. Part No.
Part  Name

Spec. Dwg. No. Price
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PURY-P126,P144TGMU-A(-BS) EXTERNAL PARTS & BLOWER PARTS (2)
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 201 R63 A52 637    G Guard F assy                           1 1 1 1 W265792G01                      

 202 R63 A52 638    G Guard B assy                           1 1 1 1 W265791G01                     

 203 R63 Y28 629    G Partition board L assy                                                        1 1   W657494G01          

 204 R63 Y29 629    G Partition board L assy                                         1 1 W657494G02                     

 205 R63 R37 668    G Partition board R assy             1 1   W656424G01                     

 206 R63 R38 668    G Partition board R assy                                         1 1 W656424G02                     

 207 R63 R55 651    G Panel F                                    1 1   W655254H01                     

 208 R63 R57 651    G Panel F                                      1 1 W655254G02                     

 209 R63 Y33 629    G Panel B                                    1 1   W655225H02                     

 210 R63 R57 677    G Panel B                                      1 1 W655225G04                     

 211 R63 M23 651    G Panel FU                                                                           2 2   W633747H05                      

 212 R63 R57 652    G Panel FU                                         2 2 W633747G05                    

 213 R63 N78 661    G Panel S                                    2 2   W272421H01                     

 214 R63 R36 661    G Panel S                                         2 2 W272421G03                     

 215 R63 N78 118    G Fan guard                                1 1 1 1 W126832G02                     

 216 R63 A52 659    G Front panel                              1 1   W615888H19                     

 217 R63 A53 659    G Front panel                                1 1 W615888G10                     

 218 R61 A69 086    G Cap                                          1 1 1 1 P221056X01  

 219 R63 432 140    G Fan stand                                 2 2   W862595G01                     

 220 R63 433 140    G Fan stand                                   2 2 W862595G02                     

 221 R63 E90 087 G Screw 6×14  4 4 4 4 P521020X01  

 222 R63 A42 122 G Nut 16  1 1 1 1 P541016X01  

 223 R63 N78 115    G Propeller fan                            750D                       1 1 1 1 W126814G01                     

 224 R61 R55 220    W   Motor EEOK-IOT 640W 180V 40.5Hz                     1 1 1 1 P714932X01  

 225 R61 Y78 482  Heat exchanger F  1    W662549G17  

 226 R61 Y79 482  Heat exchanger F    1  W662549G24  

 227 R61 Y80 482  Heat exchanger F   1   W662549G18  

 228 R61 Y81 482  Heat exchanger F     1 W662549G25  

 229 R61 Y82 482  Heat exchanger B  1    W662550G17  

 230 R61 Y83 482  Heat exchanger B    1  W662550G24  

 231 R61 Y84 482  Heat exchanger B   1   W662550G18  

 232 R61 Y85 482  Heat exchanger B     1 W662550G25  

 233 R61 Y44 305    W   Control box                              R-P126TGMU                   1 1 1 1 W278144G06  

 234 R63 P85 499    G Cover assy                              2 2            W653698G01                     

 235 R63 R57 667    G Cover assy                                2 2 W653698G03                     
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PURY-P168,P192TGMU-A(-BS)
PURY-P204,P216TGMU-A(-BS)
PURY-P234TGMU-A(-BS)
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No. Part No.
Part  Name

Spec. Dwg. No. Price
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PURY-P168,P192TGMU-A(-BS)
PURY-P204,P216TGMU-A(-BS)
PURY-P234TGMU-A(-BS)

EXTERNAL PARTS & BLOWER PARTS (3)
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 301 R63 E66 611    G Guard F  assy                          2 2 2 2 W265788G01                    

 302 R63 A42 638    G Guard B  assy                          2 2 2 2 W265789G01                    

 303 R63 R34 667    G Partition board L assy              1 1 1 1 W656425G01                    

 304 R63 R35 667    G Partition board L assy                  W656425G02                    

 305 R63 6A7 667    G Partition board L assy              1 1 1 1 W657494G03                    

 306 R63 6A8 667    G Partition board L assy                  W657494G04                    

 307 R63 R43 668    G Partition board R assy             1 1 1 1 W656424G03                     

 308 R63 R44 668    G Partition board R assy                                           W656424G04                     

 309 R63 R43 667    G Partition board R assy             1 1 1 1 W656424G05                     

 310 R63 R44 667    G Partition board R assy                 W656424G06                     

 311 R63 R43 626    G Stay M                                     2 2 2 2 W656007G05                     

 312 R63 R44 626    G Stay M     W656007G02                    

 313 R63 R34 651    G    Panel F                                    2 2 2 2 W655252H01                    

 314 R63 R36 651    G Panel F                                        W655252G02                     

 315 R63 Y32 652    G Panel B                                    2 2 2 2 W655227H02                     

 316 R63 R36 677    G Panel B                                        W655227G04                     

 317 R63 L78 653    G Panel FU                                  4 4 4 4 W633746H06                     

 318 R63 R36 652    G Panel FU                                      W633746G07                    

 319 R63 N78 661    G Panel S                                    2 2 2 2 W272421H01                     

 320 R63 R36 661    G Panel S                                        W272421G03                     

 321 R63 E66 125    G Beam M                                   1 1 1 1 W623718G01                     

 322 R63 E67 125    G Beam M     W623718G03                     

 323 R63 N78 118    G Fan guard                                2 2 2 2 W126832G02                    

 324 R63 A42 659    G Front panel                              2 2 2 2 W615888H18                      

 325 R63 A43 659    G Front panel                                  W615888G09                     

 326 R61 A69 086    G Cap                                          2 2 2 2 P221056X01  

 327 R63 A42 140    G Fan stand                                 4 4 4 4 W856127G05                            

 328 R63 A43 140    G Fan stand     W856127G06                     

 329 R63 A42 122 G Nut 16  2 2 2 2 P541016X01  

 330 R63 N78 115    G Propeller fan                            750D                       2 2 2 2 W126814G01                     

 331 R61 Y45 221    W Motor EEOK-IOTV2                180V 33Hz              2 2 2 2 P714997X01  

 332 R63 E90 087 G Screw 6×14  8 8 8 8 P521020X01  

 333 R61 Y68 482  Heat exchanger F  1    W662549G15  

 334 R61 Y69 482  Heat exchanger F      W662549G22  

 335 R61 Y70 482  Heat exchanger F   1   W662549G16  

 336 R61 Y71 482  Heat exchanger F      W662549G23  

 337 R61 Y86 482  Heat exchanger F    1  W662549G19  

 338 R61 Y87 482  Heat exchanger F      W662549G26  

 339 R61 Y88 482  Heat exchanger F     1 W662549G20  

 340 R61 Y89 482  Heat exchanger F      W662549G27  

 341 R61 Y90 482  Heat exchanger F      W662549G21  

 342 R61 Y91 482  Heat exchanger F      W662549G28  

 343 R61 Y92 482  Heat exchanger F  1    W658623G21  

 344 R61 Y93 482  Heat exchanger F      W658623G26  

 345 R61 Y94 482  Heat exchanger F   1   W658623G22  

KS62776
スタンプ



8

No. Part No.
Part  Name

Spec. Dwg. No. Price
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PURY-P168,P192TGMU-A(-BS)
PURY-P204,P216TGMU-A(-BS)
PURY-P234TGMU-A(-BS)

EXTERNAL PARTS & BLOWER PARTS (3)
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 346 R61 Y95 482  Heat exchanger F      W658623G27  

 347 R61 Y96 482  Heat exchanger F    1  W658623G23  

 348 R61 Y97 482  Heat exchanger F      W658623G28  

 349 R61 Y98 482  Heat exchanger F     1 W658623G24  

 350 R61 Y99 482  Heat exchanger F       W658623G29  

 351 R61 Y01 483  Heat exchanger F      W658623G25  

 352 R61 Y02 483  Heat exchanger F      W658623G30  

 353 R61 Y74 482  Heat exchanger B  2    W662550G15  

 354 R61 Y75 482  Heat exchanger B      W662550G22  

 355 R61 Y76 482  Heat exchanger B   2   W662550G16  

 356 R61 Y77 482  Heat exchanger B      W662550G23  

 357 R61 Y03 483  Heat exchanger B    2  W662550G19  

 358 R61 Y04 483  Heat exchanger B      W662550G26  

 359 R61 Y05 483  Heat exchanger B     2 W662550G20  

 360 R61 Y06 483  Heat exchanger B      W662550G27  

 361 R61 Y07 483  Heat exchanger B      W662550G21  

 362 R61 Y08 483  Heat exchanger B      W662550G28  

 363 R61 Y45 305    W   Control box                              R-P168TGMU                   1 1 1 1 W278146G02  
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No. Part No.
Part  Name

Spec. Dwg. No. Price
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PURY-P168,P192TGMU-A(-BS)
PURY-P204,P216TGMU-A(-BS)
PURY-P234TGMU-A(-BS)
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-P
23

4T
G

M
U

-A
 

-P
16

8T
G

M
U

-A
-B

S
 

-P
19

2T
G

M
U

-A
-B

S
 

-P
20

4T
G

M
U

-A
-B

S

 301 R63 E66 611    G Guard F  assy                          2 2 2 2 W265788G01                    

 302 R63 A42 638    G Guard B  assy                          2 2 2 2 W265789G01                    

 303 R63 R34 667    G Partition board L assy              1    W656425G01                    

 304 R63 R35 667    G Partition board L assy               1 1 1 W656425G02                    

 305 R63 6A7 667    G Partition board L assy              1    W657494G03                    

 306 R63 6A8 667    G Partition board L assy               1 1 1 W657494G04                    

 307 R63 R43 668    G Partition board R assy             1    W656424G03                     

 308 R63 R44 668    G Partition board R assy              1 1 1 W656424G04                     

 309 R63 R43 667    G Partition board R assy             1    W656424G05                     

 310 R63 R44 667    G Partition board R assy              1 1 1 W656424G06                     

 311 R63 R43 626    G Stay M                                     2    W656007G05                     

 312 R63 R44 626    G Stay M                                      2 2 2 W656007G02                     

 313 R63 R34 651    G Panel F                                    2    W655252H01                     

 314 R63 R36 651    G Panel F                                     2 2 2 W655252G02                     

 315 R63 Y32 652    G Panel B                                    2    W655227H02                      

 316 R63 R36 677    G Panel B                                     2 2 2 W655227G04                     

 317 R63 L78 653    G Panel FU                                  4    W633746H06                     

 318 R63 R36 652    G Panel FU                                   4 4 4 W633746G07                    

 319 R63 N78 661    G Panel S                                    2    W272421H01                     

 320 R63 R36 661    G Panel S                                     2 2 2 W272421G03                     

 321 R63 E66 125    G Beam M                                   1    W623718G01                     

 322 R63 E67 125    G Beam M                                    1 1 1 W623718G03                      

 323 R63 N78 118    G Fan guard                                2 2 2 2 W126832G02                     

 324 R63 A42 659    G Front panel                              2    W615888H18                     

 325 R63 A43 659    G Front panel                               2 2 2 W615888G09                     

 326 R61 A69 086    G Cap                                          2 2 2 2 P221056X01  

 327 R63 A42 140    G Fan stand                                4    W856127G05                     

 328 R63 A43 140    G Fan stand                                  4 4 4 W856127G06                     

 329 R63 A42 122 G Nut 16  2 2 2 2 P541016X01  

 330 R63 N78 115    G Propeller fan                            750D                       2 2 2 2 W126814G01                     

 331 R61 Y45 221    W Motor EEOK-IOTV2                180V 33Hz              2 2 2 2 P714997X01  

 332 R63 E90 087 G Screw 6×14  8 8 8 8 P521020X01  

 333 R61 Y68 482  Heat exchanger F      W662549G15  

 334 R61 Y69 482  Heat exchanger F   1   W662549G22  

 335 R61 Y70 482  Heat exchanger F      W662549G16  

 336 R61 Y71 482  Heat exchanger F    1  W662549G23  

 337 R61 Y86 482  Heat exchanger F      W662549G19  

 338 R61 Y87 482  Heat exchanger F     1 W662549G26  

 339 R61 Y88 482  Heat exchanger F      W662549G20  

 340 R61 Y89 482  Heat exchanger F      W662549G27  

 341 R61 Y90 482  Heat exchanger F  1    W662549G21  

 342 R61 Y91 482  Heat exchanger F      W662549G28  

 343 R61 Y92 482  Heat exchanger F      W658623G21  

 344 R61 Y93 482  Heat exchanger F   1   W658623G26  

 345 R61 Y94 482  Heat exchanger F      W658623G22  

KS62776
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No. Part No.
Part  Name

Spec. Dwg. No. Price

R
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PURY-P168,P192TGMU-A(-BS)
PURY-P204,P216TGMU-A(-BS)
PURY-P234TGMU-A(-BS)

EXTERNAL PARTS & BLOWER PARTS (3)
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 346 R61 Y95 482  Heat exchanger F    1  W658623G27  

 347 R61 Y96 482  Heat exchanger F      W658623G23  

 348 R61 Y97 482  Heat exchanger F     1 W658623G28  

 349 R61 Y98 482  Heat exchanger F      W658623G24  

 350 R61 Y99 482  Heat exchanger F       W658623G29  

 351 R61 Y01 483  Heat exchanger F  1    W658623G25  

 352 R61 Y02 483  Heat exchanger F      W658623G30  

 353 R61 Y74 482  Heat exchanger B      W662550G15  

 354 R61 Y75 482  Heat exchanger B   2   W662550G22  

 355 R61 Y76 482  Heat exchanger B      W662550G16  

 356 R61 Y77 482  Heat exchanger B    2  W662550G23  

 357 R61 Y03 483  Heat exchanger B      W662550G19  

 358 R61 Y04 483  Heat exchanger B     2 W662550G26  

 359 R61 Y05 483  Heat exchanger B      W662550G20  

 360 R61 Y06 483  Heat exchanger B      W662550G27  

 361 R61 Y07 483  Heat exchanger B  2    W662550G21  

 362 R61 Y08 483  Heat exchanger B      W662550G28  

 363 R61 Y45 305    W   Control box                              R-P168TGMU                   1 1 1 1 W278146G02  
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No. Part No.
Part  Name

Spec. Dwg. No. Price
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PURY-P168,P192TGMU-A(-BS)
PURY-P204,P216TGMU-A(-BS)
PURY-P234TGMU-A(-BS)

EXTERNAL PARTS & BLOWER PARTS (3)
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 301 R63 E66 611    G Guard F  assy                          2 2   W265788G01                     

 302 R63 A42 638    G Guard B  assy                          2 2   W265789G01                    

 303 R63 R34 667    G Partition board L assy     W656425G01                     

 304 R63 R35 667    G Partition board L assy              1 1   W656425G02                    

 305 R63 6A7 667    G Partition board L assy                                           W657494G03                     

 306 R63 6A8 667    G Partition board L assy              1 1   W657494G04                     

 307 R63 R43 668    G Partition board R assy     W656424G03                     

 308 R63 R44 668    G Partition board R assy             1 1   W656424G04                     

 309 R63 R43 667    G Partition board R assy                                           W656424G05                     

 310 R63 R44 667    G Partition board R assy             1 1   W656424G06                     

 311 R63 R43 626    G Stay M     W656007G05                     

 312 R63 R44 626    G Stay M                                     2 2   W656007G02                     

 313 R63 R34 651    G Panel F     W655252H01                     

 314 R63 R36 651    G Panel F                                    2 2   W655252G02                     

 315 R63 Y32 652    G Panel B     W655227H02                         

 316 R63 R36 677    G Panel B                                    2 2   W655227G04                     

 317 R63 L78 653    G Panel FU     W633746H06                     

 318 R63 R36 652    G Panel FU                                 4 4   W633746G07                     

 319 R63 N78 661    G Panel S     W272421H01                     

 320 R63 R36 661    G Panel S                                    2 2   W272421G03                     

 321 R63 E66 125    G Beam M                                           W623718G01                     

 322 R63 E67 125    G Beam M                                   1 1   W623718G03                    

 323 R63 N78 118    G Fan guard                                2 2   W126832G02                     

 324 R63 A42 659    G Front panel     W615888H18                     

 325 R63 A43 659    G Front panel                               2 2   W615888G09                    

 326 R61 A69 086    G   Cap                                        2 2   P221056X01  

 327 R63 A42 140    G Fan stand     W856127G05                     

 328 R63 A43 140    G Fan stand                                 4 4   W856127G06                    

 329 R63 A42 122 G Nut 16  2 2   P541016X01  

 330 R63 N78 115    G Propeller fan                            750D                        2 2   W126814G01                     

 331 R61 Y45 221    W Motor EEOK-IOTV2                180V 33Hz              2 2   P714997X01  

 332 R63 E90 087 G Screw 6×14  8 8   P521020X01  

 333 R61 Y68 482  Heat exchanger F      W662549G15  

 334 R61 Y69 482  Heat exchanger F      W662549G22  

 335 R61 Y70 482  Heat exchanger F      W662549G16  

 336 R61 Y71 482  Heat exchanger F      W662549G23  

 337 R61 Y86 482  Heat exchanger F      W662549G19  

 338 R61 Y87 482  Heat exchanger F      W662549G26  

 339 R61 Y88 482  Heat exchanger F      W662549G20  

 340 R61 Y89 482  Heat exchanger F  1    W662549G27  

 341 R61 Y90 482  Heat exchanger F      W662549G21  

 342 R61 Y91 482  Heat exchanger F   1   W662549G28  

 343 R61 Y92 482  Heat exchanger F      W658623G21  

 344 R61 Y93 482  Heat exchanger F      W658623G26  

 345 R61 Y94 482  Heat exchanger F      W658623G22  

KS62776
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No. Part No.
Part  Name

Spec. Dwg. No. Price

R
evision H

istory 

PURY-P168,P192TGMU-A(-BS)
PURY-P204,P216TGMU-A(-BS)
PURY-P234TGMU-A(-BS)

EXTERNAL PARTS & BLOWER PARTS (3)

 346 R61 Y95 482  Heat exchanger F      W658623G27  

 347 R61 Y96 482  Heat exchanger F      W658623G23  

 348 R61 Y97 482  Heat exchanger F      W658623G28  

 349 R61 Y98 482  Heat exchanger F      W658623G24  

 350 R61 Y99 482  Heat exchanger F   1    W658623G29  

 351 R61 Y01 483  Heat exchanger F      W658623G25  

 352 R61 Y02 483  Heat exchanger F   1   W658623G30  

 353 R61 Y74 482  Heat exchanger B      W662550G15  

 354 R61 Y75 482  Heat exchanger B      W662550G22  

 355 R61 Y76 482  Heat exchanger B      W662550G16  

 356 R61 Y77 482  Heat exchanger B      W662550G23  

 357 R61 Y03 483  Heat exchanger B      W662550G19  

 358 R61 Y04 483  Heat exchanger B      W662550G26  

 359 R61 Y05 483  Heat exchanger B      W662550G20  

 360 R61 Y06 483  Heat exchanger B  2    W662550G27  

 361 R61 Y07 483  Heat exchanger B      W662550G21  

 362 R61 Y08 483  Heat exchanger B   2   W662550G28  

 363 R61 Y45 305    W   Control box                              R-P168TGMU                   1 1   W278146G02  

-P
21

6T
G

M
U

-A
-B
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23
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G
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U

-A
-B

S
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PURY-P72,P96,P108TGMU-A(-BS) FUNCTIONAL PARTS (1)

Usage Instructions

434  *1

ACCESSORY (ADAPTER)

*1. This product is an adapter that allows the use of tools 
designed for use with 1/4"-diameter materials with the 
high/low-pressure pipes and 5/16"-diameter charge 
plugs on the 2 ball valves on the unit body.

405 404 406433

401

428.429.430.432414

408.
411 

409.
410 

431

402

403

413.434

434

412
434

415.416407420.421.425

418.419
426.427

417.422.423.424

408



14

No. Part No.
Part  Name

Spec. Dwg. No. Price

R
evision H

istory 

PURY-P72,P96,P108TGMU-A(-BS) FUNCTIONAL PARTS (1)

-P
72

T
G

M
U

-A

-P
96

T
G

M
U

-A
 

-P
10

8T
G

M
U

-A
 

 401 R63 Y53 484    G Accumulator assy                    1 1 1  W274166G09                     

 402 R63 Y11 208    G Pressure switch                       ACB1UB28W <63H1> 1 1 1  P426320X01                      

 403 R63 R34 288    G Pressure sensor R410A <63HS>                             1 1 1  P418015X01                      

 404 R63 R37 288    G Pressure sensor R410A <63LS>                             1 1 1  P418014X01                      

 405 R63 R34 487    G Oil separator assy                   1 1 1  W656027G01                     

 406 R63 R34 425    G Capillary tube assy                  1 1 1  W905625G02                     

 407 R63 911 202    G Thermistor                               <TH11>                  1 1 1  P425416X02                      

 408 R63 670 202    G Thermistor NTH3A14              <TH5~7>            3 3 3  P425496X01                      

 409 R63 Y05 154    G Four way valve STF-07 R410A                               1 1 1  P633119X01                      

 410 R61 Y21 243    W   Solenoid coil STF-01              <21S4a>                   1 1 1  P472028X01                      

 411 R61 A45 287    G Sensor cover                          EVA(12.7D)                        1 1 1  P227171X01  

 412 R63 R34 413    G Check joint L R410A               VCSH2S-LM                      1 1 1  P666001X01                     

 413 R63 S84 413    G Check joint R410A                  VCSH2S                            1 1 1  P666002X01                      

 414 R63 R43 418    G Check valve BCV-1005DY R410A 4.15MPa CV3.5 1 1 1  P639165X01                     

 415 R61 008 243    Solenoid valve coil                  <SV1,SV2>                        2 2 2      W875295G10                    D

 416 R61 021 232    Solenoid valve                                                                   2 2 2     KB00H253G01                   D

 417 R61 Y09 236    W Crank case heater 10             <CH11>            1 1 1  P497019X01                     

 418 R63 0G9 441    G Pipe assy                                ID19.05                    1    W663334G01                   

 419 R63 9F2 441    G Pipe assy                                ID22.2                        1 1  W663334G02                    

 420 R63 R46 441    G Pipe assy                                 1    W905698G03                    

 421 R63 R34 494    G Pipe assy                                  1 1  W905698G02                    

 422 R69 A39 478    W Scroll compressor                  HNB71FA-BU <MC> 1 1 1  EP10092G11                    

 423 R63 R37 580    G Insulation cover                       Body                                  1 1 1  W654314G02                     

 424 R63 R55 580    G Insulation cover                       Head                                 1 1 1  W903526G02                     

 425 R63 R34 410    G Ball valve VSBH-6                   R410A                               1 1 1  P636308X01                      

 426 R63 R40 410    G Ball valve VSMBH-8                R410A                               1 1 1  P636309X02                      

 427 R61 F14 514    G Packing                                  1 1 1  P321009X01                      

 428 R61 6A7 243    W Solenoid valve coil                  <SV4a~SV4d>        4 4 4  P472010X01                      

 429 R63 6A7 235 G Solenoid valve ACS  4 4 4  P631285X01  

 430 R63 6A7 232    G Solenoid valve assy                 1 1 1  W654369G02                    

 431 R63 6A7 418    G   Check valve assy                 1 1 1  W276816G01                      

 432 R63 6A7 245    G SV socket wrench                    1 1 1  W909209G01                     

 433 R11 707 890    W Fusible plug                             1 1 1  P649019X01  

 434 R61 Y04 490    W Accessory (Adapter)                1 1 1  W915733G01  

KS62776
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No. Part No.
Part  Name

Spec. Dwg. No. Price

R
evision H

istory 

PURY-P72,P96,P108TGMU-A(-BS) FUNCTIONAL PARTS (1)
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 401 R63 Y53 484    G Accumulator assy                    1 1 1  W274166G09                     

 402 R63 Y11 208    G Pressure switch                      ACB1UB28W <63H1> 1 1 1  P426320X01                      

 403 R63 R34 288    G Pressure sensor R410A <63HS>                             1 1 1  P418015X01                     

 404 R63 R37 288    G Pressure sensor R410A <63LS>                             1 1 1  P418014X01                      

 405 R63 R34 487    G Oil separator assy                   1 1 1  W656027G01                     

 406 R63 R34 425    G   Capillary tube assy               1 1 1  W905625G02                     

 407 R63 911 202    G Thermistor                               <TH11>                  1 1 1  P425416X02                      

 408 R63 670 202    G Thermistor NTH3A14              <TH5~7>                 3 3 3  P425496X01                     

 409 R63 Y05 154    G Four way valve STF-07 R410A                               1 1 1  P633119X01                         

 410 R61 Y21 243    W   Solenoid coil STF-01              <21S4a>           1 1 1  P472028X01  

 411 R61 A45 287    G Sensor cover                          EVA(12.7D)                        1 1 1  P227171X01  

 412 R63 R34 413    G Check joint L R410A               VCSH2S-LM                      1 1 1  P666001X01                     

 413 R63 S84 413    G Check joint R410A                  VCSH2S                            1 1 1  P666002X01                     

 414 R63 R43 418    G Check valve BCV-1005DY R410A 4.15MPa CV3.5 1 1 1  P639165X01                    

 415 R61 008 243     Solenoid valve coil                  <SV1,SV2>                       2 2 2       W875295G10                    D

 416 R61 021 232           Solenoid valve                                                                  2 2 2      KB00H253G01                   D 

 417 R61 Y09 236    W   Crank case heater 10   <CH11>                             1 1 1  P497019X01  

 418 R63 0G9 441    G Pipe assy                                ID19.05                    1    W663334G01                    

 419 R63 9F2 441    G Pipe assy                                ID22.2                       1 1  W663334G02                     

 420 R63 R46 441    G Pipe assy                                 1    W905698G03                     

 421 R63 R34 494    G Pipe assy                                      1 1  W905698G02                     

 422 R69 A39 478    W   Scroll compressor                   HNB71FA-BU <MC> 1 1 1  EP10092G11  

 423 R63 R37 580    G Insulation cover                       Body                                  1 1 1  W654314G02                     

 424 R63 R55 580    G Insulation cover                       Head                                 1 1 1  W903526G02                      

 425 R63 R34 410    G Ball valve VSBH-6                   R410A                               1 1 1  P636308X01                      

 426 R63 R40 410    G Ball valve VSMBH-8                R410A                               1 1 1  P636309X02                      

 427 R61 F14 514    G Packing                                    1 1 1  P321009X01  

 428 R61 6A7 243    W Solenoid valve coil                  <SV4a~SV4d>        4 4 4  P472010X01  

 429 R63 6A7 235 G Solenoid valve ACS  4 4 4  P631285X01  

 430 R63 6A7 232    G Solenoid valve assy                 1 1 1  W654369G02                     

 431 R63 6A7 418    G   Check valve assy                   1 1 1  W276816G01                     

 432 R63 6A7 245    G SV socket wrench                    1 1 1  W909209G01                     

 433 R11 707 890    W Fusible plug                             1 1 1  P649019X01  

 434 R61 Y04 490    W Accessory (Adapter)               1 1 1  W915733G01  

KS62776
スタンプ



16

FUNCTIONAL PARTS (2)PURY-P126,P144TGMU-A(-BS)

513

519.526 512
533

517.518.520
521.526

527.528
529.531 514.515 506

501

532505504

503

525

525
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530

509.510

508.511

507 516.522.523.524

533

533

Usage Instructions

533  *1

ACCESSORY (ADAPTER)

*1. This product is an adapter that allows the use of tools 
designed for use with 1/4"-diameter materials with the 
high/low-pressure pipes and 5/16"-diameter charge 
plugs on the 2 ball valves on the unit body.
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No. Part No.
Part  Name

Spec. Dwg. No. Price

R
evision H

istory 

FUNCTIONAL PARTS (2)PURY-P126,P144TGMU-A(-BS)
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 501 R63 Y54 484    G Accumulator assy                    1 1 1 1 W274190G04                     

 502 R63 Y11 208    G Pressure switch                       ACB1UB28W <63H1>       1 1 1 1 P426320X01                     

 503 R63 R34 288    G Pressure sensor R410A <63HS>                             1 1 1 1 P418015X01                     

 504 R63 R37 288    G Pressure sensor R410A <63LS>                              1 1 1 1 P418014X01                     

 505 R63 R55 487    G Oil separator assy                    1 1 1 1 W656026G01                    

 506 R63 R55 425    G Capillary tube assy                  1 1 1 1 W905191G02                     

 507 R63 911 202    G Thermistor                               <TH11>                   1 1 1 1 P425416X02                     

 508 R63 670 202    G Thermistor NTH3A14              <TH5~7>             3 3 3 3 P425496X01                     

 509 R61 003 154  Four way valve                  R410A                               1    1 1 1    KB00F029G05           

 510 R61 001 242  Four way valve coil                            <21S4a>                            1 1 1 1    W875295G07                     

 511 R61 A45 287    G Sensor cover                           EVA(12.7D)                       1 1 1 1 P227171X01                      

 512 R63 R34 413    G Check joint L R410A               VCSH2S-LM                      2 2 2 2    P666001X01                     

 513 R63 R43 418    G Check valve BCV-1005DY R410A 4.15MPa CV3.5 1 1 1 1     P639165X01                     

 514 R61 008 243     Solenoid valve coil                  <SV1,SV2>                       2 2 2 2     W875295G10                    D

 515 R61 021 232           Solenoid valve                                                                  2 2 2 2    KB00H253G01                   D 

 516 R61 Y09 236    W Crank case heater 10             <CH11>           1 1 1 1  P497019X01                     

 517 R63 0G9 441    G Pipe assy                                ID19.05                   1  1   W663334G01                    

 518 R61 Y17 494    W Pipe assy                                ID19.05(down-facing)        1  1  W663332G02  

 519 R63 9F2 442    G Pipe assy                                ID28.6                       1 1 1 1 W663334G04                    

 520 R63 9F2 441    G Pipe assy                                ID22.2                         1  1 W663334G02                     

 521 R63 7A4 494    G Pipe assy                                ID22.2(down-facing)  1  1 W663332G01                     

 522 R69 A39 478    W Scroll compressor                  HNB71FA-BU <MC> 1 1 1 1 EP10092G11  

 523 R63 R37 580    G Insulation cover                       Body                                  1 1 1 1 W654314G02                     

 524 R63 R55 580    G Insulation cover                       Head                                 1 1 1 1 W903526G02                      

 525 R63 R40 410    G Ball valve VSMBH-8                R410A                               2 2 2 2 P636309X02                      

 526 R61 F14 514    G Packing                                    2 2 2 2 P321009X01                      

 527 R61 6A7 243   W   Solenoid valve coil                   <SV4a~SV4d>          4 4 4 4 P472010X01  

 528 R63 6A7 235 G Solenoid valve ACS  4 4 4 4 P631285X01  

 529 R63 6A7 232    G Solenoid valve assy                 1 1 1 1 W654369G02                     

 530 R63 6A7 418    G Check valve assy                     1 1 1 1 W276816G01                     

 531 R63 6A7 245    G SV socket wrench                    1 1 1 1 W909209G01                     

 532 R11 707 890    W Fusible plug                             1 1 1 1 P649019X01  

 533 R61 Y04 490    W Accessory (Adapter)                1 1 1 1 W915733G01  

KS62776
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FUNCTIONAL PARTS (3)PURY-P168,P192TGMU-A(-BS)
PURY-P204,P216TGMU-A(-BS)
PURY-P234TGMU-A(-BS)

615
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613
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634 602

629.630
631.635
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612 605 608

615 608 601
616.
617

616.
617

629.630
632.635
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636

633

621.622.628

622.628

603 615 606

614
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607 609

609

618.623
625.626

620 618.624
625.626

610

611.
612

627

636

619

A

A

Usage Instructions

636  *1

ACCESSORY (ADAPTER)

*1. This product is an adapter that allows the use of tools 
designed for use with 1/4"-diameter materials with the 
high/low-pressure pipes and 5/16"-diameter charge 
plugs on the 2 ball valves on the unit body.
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No. Part No.
Part  Name

Spec. Dwg. No. Price

R
evision H

istory 

PURY-P168,P192TGMU-A(-BS)
PURY-P204,P216TGMU-A(-BS)
PURY-P234TGMU-A(-BS)

FUNCTIONAL PARTS (3)
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 601 R63 Y05 110    G Accumulator assy                    1 1 1 1 W274189G05                     

 602 R63 Y11 208    G Pressure switch                       ACB1UB28W <63H1,2>    2 2 2 2 P426320X01                     

 603 R63 R34 288    G Pressure sensor R410A         <63HS>   1 1 1 1 P418015X01                     

 604 R63 R37 288    G Pressure sensor R410A <63LS>                             1 1 1 1 P418014X01                      

 605 R63 Y03 530    G Oil tank                                                                              1 1 1 1 W655257G07                     

 606 R63 R44 487    G Oil separator assy 1               </S1>                                 1 1 1 1 W656073G02                      

 607 R63 R43 487    G   Oil separator assy 2                <O/S2>               1 1 1 1 W656074G01                    

 608 R63 R55 425    G Capillary tube assy                  2 2 2 2 W905191G02                    

 609 R63 911 202    G Thermistor                              <TH11,12>              2 2 2 2 P425416X02                      

 610 R63 670 202    G Thermistor NTH3A14             <TH5~7>            3 3 3 3 P425496X01                      

 611 R61 003 154  Four way valve                  R410A                               2  2 2 2   KB00F029G05                   

 612 R61 001 242  Solenoid valve coil                             <21S4a,21S4b>                2 2 2 2     W875295G07               

 613 R61 A45 287    G Sensor cover                           EVA(12.7D)                       1 1 1 1 P227171X01  

 614 R63 R34 413    G Check joint L R410A               VCSH2S-LM                      3 3 3 3 P666001X01                     

 615 R63 R43 418    G Check valve BCV-1005DY R410A 4.15MPa CV3.5     3 3 3 3 P639165X01                     

 616 R61 008 243     Solenoid valve coil                  <SV1~SV3>                      3 3 3 3     W875295G10                    D 

 617 R61 021 232           Solenoid valve                                                                  3 3 3 3    KB00H253G01                   D 

 618 R61 Y10 236    W Crank case heater 20  <CH11,12>                        2 2 2 2 P497020X01  

 619 R11 707 890    W Fusible plug                                                                      1 1 1 1 P649019X01 

 620 R63 Y14 494    G Pipe assy                             1 1 1 1 W659300G03                     

 621 R63 9F2 441    G Pipe assy                               ID22.2                                1 1   W663334G02                     

 622 R63 9F2 442    G Pipe assy                               ID28.6                                1 1 2 2 W663334G04                     

 623 R69 A41 478    W Scroll compressor                  HNB71FA-JU <MC1> 1 1 1 1 EP10092G12  

 624 R69 A40 478    W Scroll compressor                  HN71TA-JU <MC2> 1 1 1 1 EP10093G05  

 625 R63 R37 580    G Insulation cover                      Body                                   2 2 2 2 W654314G02                    

 626 R63 R55 580    G Insulation cover                      Head                                   2 2 2 2 W903526G02                    

 627 R63 R40 410    G Ball valve VSMBH-8               R410A                                2 2 2 2 P636309X02                     

 628 R61 F14 514    G Packing                                    2 2 2 2 P321009X01  

 629 R61 6A7 243    W   Solenoid valve coil <SV4a~SV4d,SV5a,SV5b> 6 6 6 6 P472010X01  

 630 R63 6A7 235 G Solenoid valve ACS  6 6 6 6 P631285X01  

 631 R63 6A7 232    G Solenoid valve assy                 1 1 1 1 W654369G02                    

 632 R63 7A7 232    G Solenoid valve assy                 1 1 1 1 W658302G03                      

 633 R63 6A7 418    G Check valve assy                     1 1 1 1 W276816G01                    

 634 R63 7A7 418    G Check valve assy                     1 1 1 1 W276812G01                    

 635 R63 6A7 245    G SV socket wrench                    1 1 1 1 W909209G01                    

 636 R61 Y04 490    W Accessory (Adapter)                                                         1 1 1 1 W915733G01  

KS62776
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No. Part No.
Part  Name

Spec. Dwg. No. Price

R
evision H

istory 

PURY-P168,P192TGMU-A(-BS)
PURY-P204,P216TGMU-A(-BS)
PURY-P234TGMU-A(-BS)

FUNCTIONAL PARTS (3)
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 601 R63 Y05 110    G Accumulator assy                                                              1 1 1 1 W274189G05                     

 602 R63 Y11 208    G Pressure switch                      ACB1UB28W <63H1,2> 2 2 2 2 P426320X01                      

 603 R63 R34 288    G Pressure sensor R410A <63HS>                             1 1 1 1 P418015X01                      

 604 R63 R37 288    G Pressure sensor R410A <63LS>                              1 1 1 1 P418014X01                     

 605 R63 Y03 530    G Oil tank                                     1 1 1 1 W655257G07                    

 606 R63 R44 487    G Oil separator assy 1                <O/S1>                              1 1 1 1 W656073G02                    

 607 R63 R43 487    G Oil separator assy 2                <O/S2>                              1 1 1 1 W656074G01                     

 608 R63 R55 425    G Capillary tube assy                  2 2 2 2 W905191G02                     

 609 R63 911 202    G Thermistor                               <TH11,12>             2 2 2 2 P425416X02                      

 610 R63 670 202    G Thermistor NTH3A14              <TH5~7>            3 3 3 3 P425496X01                      

 611 R61 003 154  Four way valve                  R410A                                2 2 2 2   KB00F029G05                   

 612 R61 001 242  Solenoid valve coil                       <21S4a,21S4b>                 2 2 2 2     W875295G07                    

 613 R61 A45 287    G Sensor cover                           EVA(12.7D)                       1 1 1 1 P227171X01  

 614 R63 R34 413    G Check joint L R410A               VCSH2S-LM                      3 3 3 3 P666001X01                     

 615 R63 R43 418    G Check valve BCV-1005DY R410A 4.15MPa CV3.5     3 3 3 3 P639165X01                     

 616 R61 008 243     Solenoid valve coil                  <SV1~SV3>             3 3 3 3    W875295G10    D

 617 R61 021 232           Solenoid valve                                                                   3 3 3 3   KB00H253G01                   D 

 618 R61 Y10 236    W   Crank case heater 20             <CH11,12>             2 2 2 2 P497020X01                      

 619 R11 707 890    W Fusible plug                            1 1 1 1 P649019X01  

 620 R63 Y14 494    G Pipe assy                                 1 1 1 1 W659300G03                     

 621 R63 9F2 441    G Pipe assy                                ID22.2                        1 1  W663334G02                     

 622 R63 9F2 442    G Pipe assy                                ID28.6                      2 1 1 2 W663334G04                     

 623 R69 A41 478    W   Scroll compressor                   HNB71FA-JU <MC1> 1 1 1 1 EP10092G12  

 624 R69 A40 478    W Scroll compressor                  HN71TA-JU <MC2> 1 1 1 1 EP10093G05  

 625 R63 R37 580    G Insulation cover                      Body                                   2 2 2 2 W654314G02                    

 626 R63 R55 580    G Insulation cover                      Head                                   2 2 2 2 W903526G02                    

 627 R63 R40 410    G Ball valve VSMBH-8               R410A                                2 2 2 2 P636309X02                       

 628 R61 F14 514    G Packing                                    2 2 2 2 P321009X01  

 629 R61 6A7 243    W Solenoid valve coil <SV4a~SV4d,SV5a,SV5b> 6 6 6 6 P472010X01  

 630 R63 6A7 235 G Solenoid valve ACS  6 6 6 6 P631285X01  

 631 R63 6A7 232    G Solenoid valve assy                 1 1 1 1 W654369G02                     

 632 R63 7A7 232    G Solenoid valve assy                 1 1 1 1 W658302G03                     

 633 R63 6A7 418    G Check valve assy                                      1 1 1 1 W276816G01                     

 634 R63 7A7 418    G Check valve assy                     1 1 1 1 W276812G01                     

 635 R63 6A7 245    G SV socket wrench                    1 1 1 1 W909209G01                     

 636 R61 Y04 490    W Accessory (Adapter)                                                         1 1 1 1 W915733G01  

KS62776
スタンプ



21

No. Part No.
Part  Name

Spec. Dwg. No. Price

R
evision H

istory 

PURY-P168,P192TGMU-A(-BS)
PURY-P204,P216TGMU-A(-BS)
PURY-P234TGMU-A(-BS)

FUNCTIONAL PARTS (3)
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 601 R63 Y05 110    G    Accumulator assy                                                              1 1   W274189G05                    

 602 R63 Y11 208    G Pressure switch                      ACB1UB28W <63H1,2> 2 2   P426320X01                      

 603 R63 R34 288    G Pressure sensor R410A         <63HS>                              1 1   P418015X01                     

 604 R63 R37 288    G Pressure sensor R410A <63LS>                             1 1        P418014X01                     

 605 R63 Y03 530    G Oil tank                                                                              1 1   W655257G07                     

 606 R63 R44 487    G Oil separator assy 1               <O/S1>              1 1   W656073G02                     

 607 R63 R43 487    G Oil separator assy 2               <O/S2>                    1 1   W656074G01                     

 608 R63 R55 425    G Capillary tube assy                  2 2   W905191G02                     

 609 R63 911 202    G Thermistor                              <TH11,12>                         2 2   P425416X02                      

 610 R63 670 202    G   Thermistor NTH3A14              <TH5~7>                            3 3   P425496X01                     

 611 R61 003 154  Four way valve                  R410A                                2 2      KB00F029G05                   

 612 R61 001 242  Solenoid valve coil                    <21S4a,21S4b>                 2 2       W875295G07                    

 613 R61 A45 287    G Sensor cover                           EVA(12.7D)                       1 1   P227171X01  

 614 R63 R34 413    G Check joint L R410A               VCSH2S-LM                      3 3   P666001X01                     

 615 R63 R43 418    G Check valve BCV-1005DY R410A 4.15MPa CV3.5     3 3   P639165X01                     

 616 R61 008 243          Solenoid valve coil                  <SV1~SV3>                       3 3       W875295G10       D

 617 R61 021 232          Solenoid valve                                                                    3 3      KB00H253G01                   D 

 618 R61 Y10 236    W   Crank case heater 20             <CH11,12>            2 2   P497020X01  

 619 R11 707 890    W Fusible plug                            1 1   P649019X01  

 620 R63 Y14 494    G Pipe assy                                                                          1 1    W659300G03                     

 621 R63 9F2 441    G Pipe assy                                ID22.2                           W663334G02                     

 622 R63 9F2 442    G Pipe assy                                ID28.6                      2 2   W663334G04                     

 623 R69 A41 478    W   Scroll compressor                   HNB71FA-JU <MC1> 1 1   EP10092G12  

 624 R69 A40 478    W   Scroll compressor                   HN71TA-JU <MC2> 1 1   EP10093G05  

 625 R63 R37 580    G Insulation cover                      Body                                  2 2       W654314G02                     

 626 R63 R55 580    G Insulation cover                      Head                                  2 2   W903526G02                     

 627 R63 R40 410    G Ball valve VSMBH-8               R410A                                2 2   P636309X02                      

 628 R61 F14 514    G Packing                               2 2   P321009X01  

 629 R61 6A7 243    W   Solenoid valve coil <SV4a~SV4d,SV5a,SV5b> 6 6   P472010X01  

 630 R63 6A7 235 G Solenoid valve ACS  6 6   P631285X01  

 631 R63 6A7 232    G Solenoid valve assy                 1 1   W654369G02                    

 632 R63 7A7 232    G Solenoid valve assy                 1 1   W658302G03                    

 633 R63 6A7 418    G Check valve assy                     1 1   W276816G01                   

 634 R63 7A7 418    G Check valve assy                     1 1   W276812G01                    

 635 R63 6A7 245    G SV socket wrench                    1 1   W909209G01                    

 636 R61 Y04 490    W Accessory (Adapter)                1 1   W915733G01  
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No. Part No.
Part  Name

Spec. Dwg. No. Price

R
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CONTROL BOX PARTS (1)PURY-P72,P96,P108TGMU-A(-BS)
PURY-P126,P144TGMU-A(-BS)
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 701 R61 R34 249  IPM (Power module) 75A 600V 1 1 1  W848413G18  

 702 R61 6F4 280  Fan INV board  1 1 1 1 W652171G03  

 703 R61 N96 282  G/A board  1 1 1 1 W652112G01  

 704 R61 S84 280  INV board  1 1 1 1 W647875G03  

 705 R61 6A7 280  Main board  1 1 1 1 W647876G09  

 706 R63 R34 252    G Capacitor                                400V 3300µF <C1> 1 1 1 1 P412293X01                     

 707 R61 Y28 252    W   Capacitor assy                        <ZNR4>                   1 1 1 1 W849452G03  

 708 R63 F14 201 G Thermistor <THHS1> 1 1 1 1 P414095X01  

 709 R63 N79 289    G AC current sensor                  CHJ038CP2B <ACCT>      1 1 1 1 P418002X01                     

 710 R63 A42 289    G DC current sensor                  <DCCT>                             1 1 1 1 P419079X02                     

 711 R61 L73 320  Diode 800V 75A <DS> 1 1 1  W876941G01  

 712 R61 008 246 G Terminal block                         <TB3>                      1 1 1 1   BA73S950H02                    

 713 R63 979 247 G Terminal block <TB7> 1 1 1 1 P436110X01  

 714 R61 N18 246    W   Terminal block                        <TB1>                                1 1 1  S436005H01  

 715 R63 670 234    G Resistor                                  <R1>                        1 1 1 1 P411113X01                      

 716 R61 Y27 260    W   Transformer                            208-230V/20.8V      1 1 1 1 P715393X01  

 717 R11 970 962    W   Noise filter                               AC250V 60A <NF>           1 1 1  P417014X01  

 718 R63 Y02 300    G Fan                                          AC230V <MF1>                1 1 1  P712360X01                      

 719 R61 R34 259    W Reactor                                   35A 0.82mH <DCL> 1    P715423X01                      

 720 R63 R40 259    G Choke coil                               2A 10mH <L1,L2>  2 2 2 2 P715392X01                      

 721 R61 R34 215    W   Relay                                      <52C>                      1 1 1 1 S421003H22  

 722 R61 005 259    W Reactor                                   65A 0.5mH <DCL>              1 1  P715424X01                      

 723 R11 001 944    W Reactor                                   71.5A 0.37mH <DCL>           1 P715425X01                      

 724 R63 A42 234    G Resistor                                  <R2>                        1 1 1 1 W237975K23                     

 725 R61 G35 249  IPM (Power module) 150A 600V    1 W848413G12  

 726 R61 850 318  Diode 800V 100A <DS>    1 W876941G07     

 727 R61 N22 246   W Terminal block                         <TB1>                          1 S436005H02  

 728 R61 Y04 300    W Fan                                         AC230V <MF1>                     1 P712398X01  

 729 R61 R55 293    W Noise filter                              AC250V 75A <NF>                1 P417008X01  
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CONTROL BOX PARTS (1)PURY-P72,P96,P108TGMU-A(-BS)
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 701 R61 R34 249  IPM (Power module) 75A 600V 1 1 1  W848413G18  

 702 R61 6F4 280  Fan INV board  1 1 1 1 W652171G03  

 703 R61 N96 282  G/A board  1 1 1 1 W652112G01  

 704 R61 S84 280  INV board  1 1 1 1 W647875G03  

 705 R61 6A7 280  Main board  1 1 1 1 W647876G09  

 706 R63 R34 252    G Capacitor                                400V 3300µF <C1> 1 1 1 1 P412293X01                     

 707 R61 Y28 252    W   Capacitor assy                        <ZNR4>                   1 1 1 1 W849452G03  

 708 R63 F14 201 G Thermistor <THHS1> 1 1 1 1 P414095X01  

 709 R63 N79 289    G AC current sensor                  CHJ038CP2B <ACCT> 1 1 1 1 P418002X01                      

 710 R63 A42 289    G DC current sensor                  <DCCT>                 1 1 1 1 P419079X02                      

 711 R61 L73 320  Diode 800V 75A <DS> 1 1 1  W876941G01  

 712 R61 008 246 G Terminal block                         <TB3>                      1 1 1 1   BA73S950H02                    

 713 R63 979 247 G Terminal block <TB7> 1 1 1 1 P436110X01  

 714 R61 N18 246   W Terminal block                         <TB1>                      1 1 1  S436005H01  

 715 R63 670 234    G Resistor                                   <R1>                        1 1 1 1 P411113X01                     

 716 R61 Y27 260    W   Transformer                             208-230V/20.8V     1 1 1 1 P715393X01  

 717 R11 970 962    W Noise filter                              AC250V 60A <NF>            1 1 1  P417014X01  

 718 R63 Y02 300    G Fan                                          AC230V <MF1>                 1 1 1       P712360X01                     

 719 R61 R34 259   W Reactor                                   35A 0.82mH <DCL> 1    P715423X01  

 720 R63 R40 259   G Choke coil                                2A 10mH <L1,L2>    2 2 2 2 P715392X01                     

 721 R61 R34 215   W Relay                                       <52C>                      1 1 1 1 S421003H22  

 722 R61 005 259    W   Reactor                                   65A 0.5mH <DCL>               1 1  P715424X01                     

 723 R11 001 944    W Reactor                                   71.5A 0.37mH <DCL>    1 P715425X01                     

 724 R63 A42 234    G    Resistor                                  <R2>                        1 1 1 1 W237975K23                     

 725 R61 G35 249  IPM (Power module) 150A 600V    1 W848413G12  

 726 R61 850 318  Diode 800V 100A <DS>    1 W876941G07     

 727 R61 N22 246   W Terminal block                         <TB1>                          1 S436005H02  

 728 R61 Y04 300   W Fan                                          AC230V <MF1>                     1 P712398X01  

 729 R61 R55 293   W Noise filter                               AC250V 75A <NF>                1 P417008X01  
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CONTROL BOX PARTS (1)PURY-P72,P96,P108TGMU-A(-BS)
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 701 R61 R34 249  IPM (Power module) 75A 600V     W848413G18  

 702 R61 6F4 280  Fan INV board  1 1   W652171G03  

 703 R61 N96 282  G/A board  1 1   W652112G01  

 704 R61 S84 280  INV board  1 1   W647875G03  

 705 R61 6A7 280  Main board  1 1   W647876G09  

 706 R63 R34 252    G   Capacitor                                 400V 3300µF <C1> 1 1   P412293X01                     

 707 R61 Y28 252    W   Capacitor assy                        <ZNR4>                   1 1   W849452G03  

 708 R63 F14 201 G Thermistor <THHS1> 1 1   P414095X01  

 709 R63 N79 289    G AC current sensor                   CHJ038CP2B <ACCT>     1 1   P418002X01                     

 710 R63 A42 289    G DC current sensor                  <DCCT>                 1 1   P419079X02                      

 711 R61 L73 320  Diode 800V 75A <DS>     W876941G01  

 712 R61 008 246 G Terminal block                         <TB3>                      1 1      BA73S950H02                   

 713 R63 979 247 G Terminal block <TB7> 1 1   P436110X01  

 714 R61 N18 246    W  Terminal block                         <TB1>                           S436005H01  

 715 R63 670 234    G Resistor                                  <R1>                                  1 1   P411113X01                      

 716 R61 Y27 260    W   Transformer                             208-230V/20.8V     1 1   P715393X01  

 717 R11 970 962    W Noise filter                              AC250V 60A <NF>                 P417014X01  

 718 R63 Y02 300    G Fan                                          AC230V <MF1>          P712360X01                       

 719 R61 R34 259   W Reactor                                   35A 0.82mH <DCL>     P715423X01                      

 720 R63 R40 259    G Choke coil                               2A 10mH <L1,L2>   2 2   P715392X01                      

 721 R61 R34 215    W   Relay                                      <52C>                      1 1   S421003H22  

 722 R61 005 259    W Reactor                                   65A 0.5mH <DCL>       P715424X01                     

 723 R11 001 944    W Reactor                                   71.5A 0.37mH <DCL> 1 1   P715425X01                     

 724 R63 A42 234    G Resistor                                  <R2>                        1 1   W237975K23                     

 725 R61 G35 249  IPM (Power module) 150A 600V 1 1   W848413G12  

 726 R61 850 318  Diode 800V 100A <DS> 1 1   W876941G07     

 727 R61 N22 246   W   Terminal block                         <TB1>                      1 1   S436005H02  

 728 R61 Y04 300   W Fan                                          AC230V <MF1>                 1 1   P712398X01  

 729 R61 R55 293   W Noise filter                               AC250V 75A <NF>            1 1   P417008X01  

KS62776
スタンプ



26

CONTROL BOX PARTS (2)PURY-P168,P192TGMU-A(-BS)
PURY-P204,P216TGMU-A(-BS)
PURY-P234TGMU-A(-BS)

810 823811

827

809

821

826

807

817

825

812

808

813

820

806

816 814 815

805

803 822818819 824

802

828

801 804

+ -



27

No. Part No.
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PURY-P168,P192TGMU-A(-BS)
PURY-P204,P216TGMU-A(-BS)
PURY-P234TGMU-A(-BS)
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 801 R61 G35 249  IPM (Power module) 150A 600V 1 1 1 1 W848413G12  

 802 R63 Y60 280    G Relay board                                      1 1 1 1 W629574G02                     

 803 R61 6F4 280  Fan INV board  1 1 1 1 W652171G03  

 804 R61 N96 282  G/A board  1 1 1 1 W652112G01  

 805 R61 S84 280  INV board  1 1 1 1 W647875G03  

 806 R61 7A7 280  Main board  1 1 1 1 W647876G14  

 807 R63 R34 252    G Capacitor                                400V 3300µF <C1> 1 1 1 1 P412293X01                     

 808 R61 Y28 252    W   Capacitor assy                        <ZNR4>                   1 1 1 1 W849452G03  

 809 R61 Y41 225    W Magnetic starter                     PAK-35JUL <52C2> 1 1 1 1 S427020H29  

 810 R63 F14 201 G Thermistor <THHS1> 1 1 1 1 P414095X01  

 811 R63 N79 289    G AC current sensor                   CHJ038CP2B <ACCT> 1 1 1 1 P418002X01                     

 812 R63 A42 289    G DC current sensor                  <DCCT>                  1 1 1 1 P419079X02                      

 813 R61 850 318  Diode 800V 100A <DS> 1 1 1 1 W876941G07      

 814 R61 008 246 G Terminal block                         <TB3>                      1 1 1 1   BA73S950H02                    

 815 R63 979 247 G Terminal block <TB7> 1 1 1 1 P436110X01  

 816 R61 N22 246    W   Terminal block                        <TB1>                      1 1 1 1 S436005H02  

 817 R63 670 234    G Resistor                                  <R1>                        1 1 1 1 P411113X01                      

 818 R61 Y42 225    W   Magnet contactor                    PAK-11J <52F>                 1 1 1 1 S427020H30  

 819 R61 Y27 260    W   Transformer                             208-230V/20.8A     1 1 1 1 P715393X01  

 820 R61 R55 293    W   Noise filter                              AC250V 75A <NF>            1 1 1 1 P417008X01         

 821 R61 Y10 241    W   Fuse                                        660V 63A <F11,F12>        2 2 2 2 S423007H03  

 822 R61 Y04 300    W   Fan                                          AC230V <MF3>                 1 1 1 1 P712398X01  

 823 R63 Y04 259    G Reactor                                   71.5A 0.37mH <DCL> 1 1 1 1 P715381X01                     

 824 R63 R40 259    G Choke coil                               2A 10mH <L1,L2>   2 2 2 2 P715392X01                     

 825 R61 R34 215    W   Relay                                       <52C>                     1 1 1 1 S421003H22  

 826 R63 A42 234    G   Resistor                                   <R2>                       1 1 1 1 W237975K23                     

 827 R61 Y09 215  TH.relay <51C2> 1 1 1 1 S429002H43  

 828 R61 S85 280  Relay board  1 1 1 1 W629574G04  
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PURY-P168,P192TGMU-A(-BS)
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 801 R61 G35 249  IPM (Power module) 150A 600V 1 1 1 1 W848413G12  

 802 R63 Y60 280    G Relay board                                                                       1 1 1 1 W629574G02                     

 803 R61 6F4 280  Fan INV board  1 1 1 1 W652171G03  

 804 R61 N96 282  G/A board  1 1 1 1 W652112G01  

 805 R61 S84 280  INV board  1 1 1 1 W647875G03  

 806 R61 7A7 280  Main board  1 1 1 1 W647876G14  

 807 R63 R34 252    G   Capacitor                                400V 3300µF <C1> 1 1 1 1 P412293X01                      

 808 R61 Y28 252    W   Capacitor assy                        <ZNR4>                             1 1 1 1 W849452G03                     

 809 R61 Y41 225    W   Magnetic starter                      PAK-35JUL <52C2> 1 1 1 1 S427020H29  

 810 R63 F14 201 G Thermistor <THHS1> 1 1 1 1 P414095X01  

 811 R63 N79 289    G AC current sensor                  CHJ038CP2B <ACCT>      1 1 1 1 P418002X01                     

 812 R63 A42 289    G DC current sensor                   <DCCT>                 1 1 1 1 P419079X02                      

 813 R61 850 318  Diode 800V 100A <DS> 1 1 1 1 W876941G07     

 814 R61 008 246 G Terminal block                         <TB3>                      1 1 1 1   BA73S950H02                    

 815 R63 979 247 G Terminal block <TB7> 1 1 1 1 P436110X01  

 816 R61 N22 246    W   Terminal block                         <TB1>                      1 1 1 1 S436005H02  

 817 R63 670 234    G Resistor                                   <R1>                       1 1 1 1 P411113X01                      

 818 R61 Y42 225    W   Magnet contactor                    PAK-11J <52F>                 1 1 1 1 S427020H30  

 819 R61 Y27 260    W   Transformer                            208-230V/20.8A      1 1 1 1 P715393X01  

 820 R61 R55 293    W Noise filter                              AC250V 75A <NF>           1 1 1 1 P417008X01  

 821 R61 Y10 241    W Fuse                                       660V 63A <F11,F12> 2 2 2 2 S423007H03  

 822 R61 Y04 300    W Fan                                         AC230V <MF3>                 1 1 1 1 P712398X01  

 823 R63 Y04 259    G Reactor                                   71.5A 0.37mH <DCL> 1 1 1 1 P715381X01                     

 824 R63 R40 259    G Choke coil                               2A 10mH <L1,L2>   2 2 2 2 P715392X01                     

 825 R61 R34 215    W   Relay                                       <52C>                     1 1 1 1 S421003H22  

 826 R63 A42 234    G Resistor                                   <R2>                       1 1 1 1 W237975K23                     

 827 R61 Y09 215  TH.relay <51C2> 1 1 1 1 S429002H43  

 828 R61 S85 280  Relay board  1 1 1 1 W629574G04  
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PURY-P168,P192TGMU-A(-BS)
PURY-P204,P216TGMU-A(-BS)
PURY-P234TGMU-A(-BS)
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 801 R61 G35 249  IPM (Power module) 150A 600V 1 1   W848413G12  

 802 R63 Y60 280    G Relay board                                                                       1 1   W629574G02                     

 803 R61 6F4 280  Fan INV board  1 1   W652171G03  

 804 R61 N96 282  G/A board  1 1   W652112G01  

 805 R61 S84 280  INV board  1 1   W647875G03  

 806 R61 7A7 280  Main board  1 1   W647876G14  

 807 R63 R34 252    G Capacitor                                400V 3300µF <C1> 1 1   P412293X01                    

 808 R61 Y28 252    W   Capacitor assy                        <ZNR4>                   1 1   W849452G03  

 809 R61 Y41 225    W Magnetic starter                     PAK-35JUL <52C2> 1 1   S427020H29  

 810 R63 F14 201 G Thermistor <THHS1> 1 1   P414095X01  

 811 R63 N79 289    G AC current sensor                   CHJ038CP2B <ACCT> 1 1   P418002X01                     

 812 R63 A42 289    G DC current sensor                   <DCCT>                  1 1   P419079X02                     

 813 R61 850 318  Diode 800V 100A <DS> 1 1   W876941G07     

 814 R61 008 246 G Terminal block                         <TB3>                      1 1      BA73S950H02                    

 815 R63 979 247 G Terminal block <TB7> 1 1   P436110X01  

 816 R61 N22 246   W Terminal block                         <TB1>                      1 1   S436005H02  

 817 R63 670 234    G Resistor                                   <R1>                        1 1   P411113X01                     

 818 R61 Y42 225    W Magnet contactor                   PAK-11J <52F>                  1 1   S427020H30  

 819 R61 Y27 260    W   Transformer                             208-230V/20.8A      1 1   P715393X01  

 820 R61 R55 293    W   Noise filter                               AC250V 75A <NF>            1 1   P417008X01  

 821 R61 Y10 241    W   Fuse                                        660V 63A <F11,F12> 2 2   S423007H03  

 822 R61 Y04 300    W   Fan                                          AC230V <MF3>                 1 1   P712398X01  

 823 R63 Y04 259    G Reactor                                   71.5A 0.37mH <DCL> 1 1   P715381X01                     

 824 R63 R40 259    G Choke coil                               2A 10mH <L1,L2>   2 2   P715392X01                     

 825 R61 R34 215    W   Relay                                       <52C>                     1 1   S421003H22  

 826 R63 A42 234    G Resistor                                   <R2>                       1 1   W237975K23                      

 827 R61 Y09 215  TH.relay <51C2> 1 1   S429002H43  

 828 R61 S85 280  Relay board  1 1   W629574G04  
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